Raha Legacﬁu

Holidays

9D/N TURKEY WINTER SEASON TRIP 2025

Package Validity: Dec 2025 — Feb 2026

DATE

15-23 Dec

18 — 26 Dec

22 -31 Jan
24 Jan - 02 Feb
05-14Feb
07 - 16 Feb
10-19 Feb

17 — 25 Dec

30 Dec - 07 Jan

05-13Dec /06 - 14 Dec
07-15Dec /08— 16 Dec
09-17Dec/10-18 Dec
11-19Dec/12-20Dec
13-21 Dec
30 Dec -08 Jan /02— 10 Jan

19 - 27 Dec

29 Dec - 06 Jan

01 -10Jan

31 Dec - 08 Jan

PAX
ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE
ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY
CHILD TWIN SHARE
CHILD WITH EXTRA BED
CHILD NO BED
INFANT (NO BASSINET)
ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE
ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY
CHILD TWIN SHARE
CHILD WITH EXTRA BED
CHILD NO BED
INFANT (NO BASSINET)
ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE
ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY
CHILD TWIN SHARE
CHILD WITH EXTRA BED
CHILD NO BED
INFANT (NO BASSINET)
ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE
ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY
CHILD TWIN SHARE
CHILD WITH EXTRA BED
CHILD NO BED
INFANT (NO BASSINET)
ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE
ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY
CHILD TWIN SHARE
CHILD WITH EXTRA BED
CHILD NO BED
INFANT (NO BASSINET)
ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE
ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY
CHILD TWIN SHARE
CHILD WITH EXTRA BED
CHILD NO BED
INFANT (NO BASSINET)
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RATE
RM4,988
RM5,588
RM4,988
RM4,788
RM4,4688
RM988
RM5,088
RM5,688
RM5,088
RM4,888
RM4,788
RM1,000
RM5,188
RM5,788
RM5,188
RM4,988
RM4,888
RM1,000
RM5,288
RM5,888
RM5,288
RM5,088
RM4,988
RM888
RM5,388
RM5,988
RM5,388
RM5,188
RM5,088
RM1,000
RM5,688
RMé6,288
RMS5,688
RM5,488
RM5,388
RM1,000
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Holidays

- The group will gather at KLIA four hours before departure for check-in.
- Depart to Istanbul.

- Upon arrival, meet and greet with guide.

- Photostop at Camlica Mosque.

- Proceed to Bolu & overnight.

- Breakfast and check out.

- Drive to Cappadocia and stop for bus break at Salt Lake.
- Will visit Mount Erciyes for snow experience (if snow falling)
- Continue journey to Cappadocia.

- Arrive hotel in Cappadocia, check in and dinner.

- Overnight in Cappadocia.

* Optional tour - Hot Air Balloon Cappadocia.

- Breakfast at hotel.

- Proceed with Cappadocia city tour.

- Full day excursion tour of the Cappadocia region, Highlights of the day;

- Underground city, visit Valleys, Uchisar village, Panoramic View, Traditional handmade
Carpet Factory, Pottery in Avanos Village and Jewellery Shops for shopping.

- Dinner and overnight in Cappadocia

- Breakfast at hotel and check out.

- Drive to Pamukkale.

- A stop will be made at Caravanserai, an outstanding example of the Inns used by
fraders during the Silkk Road.

- On the way to Bursa, stop at Konya Visit Mavlana Museum and Mosque
(if time permitted)

- Arrive Pamukkale, dinner and overnight in Pamukkale.

* Optional Tour - Hot Air Balloon Pamukkale.

- Breakfast at hotel.

- Shopping at Turkish delight Bazaar.

- Then, will tour the Antique City of Hierapolis (Cotton Castle) where calcareous hot
springs descending over cliffs have created fascinating travertine in the form of white
terrace and basins.

- Drive o Bursa, dinner and overnight in Bursa.

- Breakfast at hotel & check out.

- Visit Grand Mosque & Koza Han

- Next, shopping aft textile factory in Bursa or visit spice market and Taksim Square.
- Proceed drive to Istanbul & overnight.

- Breakfast at hotel.
- Enjoy leather factory.
- Start Istanbul city tour: Visit Topkapi Palace (First Courtyard only for group photo), Blue

Mosque, Hippodrome.
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- Visit Hagia Sophia Mosque - exclude enfrance fee 25euro - free enfrance during
prayer fime.

- Drop to the 500year old Grand Bazaar for shopping - a maze of more than 4000 stalls
and shops.

- Dinner and overnight in Istanbul.

- Breakfast & Check Out.

- Take Bosphorus Cruise well worth for the Istanbul views and relaxing experience.
- Visit Eyup Al-Ansari Mosque and Pier Lotti (if time permitted) (cable car exclude).
- Transfer to Airport 4 Hours before departure.

- Arrival KLIA and tour end with happy memories.

*Arrangement of hotel and itinerary is subject to change if room fully booked, weather not permitted,
traffic jam, flight reschedule or unforeseen circumstances*

A\

v Economy class flight with Excess Baggage Personal expenses such as mini bar,
» Emirates (30KG Allowance) laundry, telephone bills, etc.
» Qatar Airways (25KG Allowance) Porterage.
» Singapore Airlines (25KG Allowance) Ofther optional tour.
7 nights accommodation with daily breakfast Travel insurance.
mixed 4 & 5 Stars. Others not mentioned in itinerary.
Meals (Halal) as stated in itinerary
English Speaking Guide
Private fransportation with comfortable air-
conditioned bus
Tour leader and tour guide for smooth operation
whole four
Tipping o tour guide and coach captain
Entrance Fees as stated in itinerary
Ticket Ferry at Bosphorus Cruise, Istanbul
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MODE OF PAYMENT-
» Upon booking of seat: Deposit RM 800.00

é‘ per person non refundable
| .U » 60 days before group departure: Balance of

the outstanding payment

Emirates

> DAY 1 Kuala Lumpur - Dubai » Tour packages cancelled less than 60 days
EK 345 KULDXB 1015 1320 before group departure date, cancellation
> DAY 1 Dubai - Istanbul fee will be imposed as follow:
EK 121 DXBIST 1420 1830 > 75% of the package price
> DAY 8 Istanbul = Dubai (within 15-45 days before departure)
EK 118 ISTDXB 2340 0455 » 100 % of the total package price
> DAY 9 Dubai - Kuala Lumpur (within 14 days before departure)
EK 342 DXBKUL 1040 2155 » 100 % of the total package price

(no show on day of departure)
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— No refund if any of the item in the package is
ATA R not utilize fully or partially when tour has
departed.

AIRWAYS d_yn il

» DAY 1 Kuala Lumpur - Doha
QR 845 KULDOH 1015 1300
> DAY 1 Doha - Istanbul
QR 245 DOHIST 1410 1840
> DAY 8 Istanbul - Doha
QR 246 ISTDOH 2010 0010 +1
> DAY 9 Doha - Kuala Lumpur
QR 852 DOHKUL 0230 1440

SINGAPORE
AIRLINES

» DAY 1 Kuala Lumpur - Singapore
SQ 127 KULSIN 2145 2255

> DAY 2 Singapore - Istanbul
SQ 392 SINIST 0150 0825

> DAY 8 Istanbul - Singapore
SQ 391 ISTSIN 1325 0445 +1

> DAY 9 Singapore - Kuala Lumpur
SQ 104 SINKUL 0705 0810

*Flight details will be one of these 3 options,

do please ask agent for which flight will be using
for the date you selected.

*Flight itinerary may be different for some dates,
do please ask agent for advice or confirmation.

REF CODE: RLH/W/9D7NTWS

*Raha Legacy Holidays Sdn Bhd Terms and Condition apply. Please refer at
http://www.rahaholidays.com/termsconditions.html for more details.
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