

9D7N TURKEY WINTER SEASON TRIP 2025

Package Validity: Dec 2025 – Feb 2026

RATE PER PERSON (RM)		
DATE	PAX	RATE
15 – 23 Dec	ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE	RM4,988
	ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY	RM5,588
	CHILD TWIN SHARE	RM4,988
18 – 26 Dec	CHILD WITH EXTRA BED	RM4,788
	CHILD NO BED	RM4,688
	INFANT (NO BASSINET)	RM988
22 – 31 Jan 24 Jan – 02 Feb 05 – 14 Feb 07 – 16 Feb 10 – 19 Feb	ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE	RM5,088
	ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY	RM5,688
	CHILD TWIN SHARE	RM5,088
	CHILD WITH EXTRA BED	RM4,888
	CHILD NO BED	RM4,788
	INFANT (NO BASSINET)	RM1,000
17 – 25 Dec 30 Dec – 07 Jan	ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE	RM5,188
	ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY	RM5,788
	CHILD TWIN SHARE	RM5,188
	CHILD WITH EXTRA BED	RM4,988
	CHILD NO BED	RM4,888
	INFANT (NO BASSINET)	RM1,000
05 - 13 Dec / 06 - 14 Dec 07 - 15 Dec / 08 - 16 Dec 09 - 17 Dec / 10 - 18 Dec 11 - 19 Dec / 12 - 20 Dec 13 - 21 Dec 30 Dec - 08 Jan / 02 - 10 Jan	ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE	RM5,288
	ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY	RM5,888
	CHILD TWIN SHARE	RM5,288
	CHILD WITH EXTRA BED	RM5,088
	CHILD NO BED	RM4,988
	INFANT (NO BASSINET)	RM888
19 – 27 Dec	ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE	RM5,388
	ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY	RM5,988
29 Dec – 06 Jan	CHILD TWIN SHARE	RM5,388
	CHILD WITH EXTRA BED	RM5,188
01 – 10 Jan	CHILD NO BED	RM5,088
	INFANT (NO BASSINET)	RM1,000
31 Dec – 08 Jan	ADULT TWIN OR TRIPLE SHARE	RM5,688
	ADULT SINGLE OCCUPANCY	RM6,288
	CHILD TWIN SHARE	RM5,688
	CHILD WITH EXTRA BED	RM5,488
	CHILD NO BED	RM5,388
	INFANT (NO BASSINET)	RM1,000



DAY 01: KUALA LUMPUR - ISTANBUL AIRPORT - BOLU (MOB/-/D)

- The group will gather at KLIA four hours before departure for check-in.
- Depart to Istanbul.
- Upon arrival, meet and greet with guide.
- Photostop at Camlica Mosque.
- Proceed to Bolu & overnight.

DAY 02: BOLU - CAPPACODIA (B/L/D)

- Breakfast and check out.
- Drive to Cappadocia and stop for bus break at Salt Lake.
- Will visit **Mount Erciyes** for snow experience (if snow falling)
- Continue journey to Cappadocia.
- Arrive hotel in Cappadocia, check in and dinner.
- Overnight in Cappadocia.

DAY 03: CAPPADOCIA (B/L/D)

- * Optional tour Hot Air Balloon Cappadocia.
- Breakfast at hotel.
- Proceed with Cappadocia city tour.
- Full day excursion tour of the Cappadocia region, Highlights of the day;
- Underground city, visit Valleys, Uchisar village, Panoramic View, Traditional handmade Carpet Factory, Pottery in Avanos Village and Jewellery Shops for shopping.
- Dinner and overnight in Cappadocia

DAY 4: CAPPADOCIA – PAMUKKALE (B/L/D)

- Breakfast at hotel and check out.
- Drive to Pamukkale.
- A stop will be made at Caravanserai, an outstanding example of the Inns used by traders during the Silk Road.
- On the way to Bursa, stop at Konya Visit Mavlana Museum and Mosque (if time permitted)
- Arrive Pamukkale, dinner and overnight in Pamukkale.

DAY 5: PAMUKKALE - BURSA (B/L/D)

- * Optional Tour Hot Air Balloon Pamukkale.
- Breakfast at hotel.
- Shopping at Turkish delight Bazaar.
- Then, will tour the Antique City of Hierapolis (Cotton Castle) where calcareous hot springs descending over cliffs have created fascinating travertine in the form of white terrace and basins.
- Drive to Bursa, dinner and overnight in Bursa.

DAY 6: BURSA – ISTANBUL (B/L/D)

- Breakfast at hotel & check out.
- Visit Grand Mosque & Koza Han
- Next, shopping at textile factory in Bursa or visit spice market and Taksim Square.
- Proceed drive to Istanbul & overnight.

DAY 7: ISTANBUL (B/L/D)

- Breakfast at hotel.
- Enjoy leather factory.
- Start Istanbul city tour: Visit Topkapi Palace (First Courtyard only for group photo), Blue Mosque, Hippodrome.



- Visit Hagia Sophia Mosque exclude entrance fee 25euro free entrance during prayer time.
- Drop to the 500year old Grand Bazaar for shopping a maze of more than 4000 stalls and shops.
- Dinner and overnight in Istanbul.

DAY 8: ISTANBUL - AIRPORT (B/L/-)

- Breakfast & Check Out.
- Take Bosphorus Cruise well worth for the Istanbul views and relaxing experience.
- Visit Eyup Al-Ansari Mosque and Pier Lotti (if time permitted) (cable car exclude).
- Transfer to Airport 4 Hours before departure.

DAY 9: KUALA LUMPUR (B)

- Arrival KLIA and tour end with happy memories.

Arrangement of hotel and itinerary is subject to change if room fully booked, weather not permitted, traffic jam, flight reschedule or unforeseen circumstances

PACKAGE INCLUDE:

- Economy class flight with Excess Baggage
 - Emirates (30KG Allowance)
 - Qatar Airways (25KG Allowance)
 - Singapore Airlines (25KG Allowance)
- √ 7 nights accommodation with daily breakfast mixed 4 & 5 Stars.
- ✓ Meals (Halal) as stated in itinerary
- ✓ English Speaking Guide
- ✓ Private transportation with comfortable airconditioned bus
- ✓ Tour leader and tour guide for smooth operation whole tour
- ✓ Tipping to tour guide and coach captain
- ✓ Entrance Fees as stated in itinerary
- ✓ Ticket Ferry at Bosphorus Cruise, Istanbul

PACKAGE EXCLUDE:

- Personal expenses such as mini bar, laundry, telephone bills, etc.
- Porterage.
- Other optional tour.
- > Travel insurance.
- Others not mentioned in itinerary.

FLIGHT ITINERARY

- DAY 1 Kuala Lumpur Dubai EK 345 KULDXB 1015 1320
- DAY 1 Dubai Istanbul EK 121 DXBIST 1420 1830
- DAY 8 Istanbul Dubai EK 118 ISTDXB 2340 0455
- DAY 9 Dubai Kuala Lumpur EK 342 DXBKUL 1040 2155

TERMS & CONDITION:

MODE OF PAYMENT-

- Upon booking of seat: Deposit RM 800.00 per person non refundable
- 60 days before group departure: Balance of the outstanding payment

CANCELLATION POLICY-

- Tour packages cancelled less than 60 days before group departure date, cancellation **fee** will be imposed as follow:
- > 75 % of the package price (within 15-45 days before departure)
- 100 % of the total package price (within 14 days before departure)
- 100 % of the total package price (no show on day of departure)

RAHA LEGACY HOLIDAYS SDN BHD (COMP. NO: 973521-V KPL/LN: 6999 MATTA: 4231) B-09-13A, i-SoVo, i-City, Persiaran Multimedia, Section 7, 40000, Shah Alam, Selangor













No refund if any of the item in the package is not utilize fully or partially when tour has departed.

- DAY 1 Kuala Lumpur Doha QR 845 KULDOH 1015 1300
- > DAY 1 Doha Istanbul QR 245 DOHIST 1410 1840
- DAY 8 Istanbul Doha QR 246 ISTDOH 2010 0010 +1
- DAY 9 Doha Kuala Lumpur QR 852 DOHKUL 0230 1440



- DAY 1 Kuala Lumpur Singapore SQ 127 KULSIN 2145 2255
- > DAY 2 Singapore Istanbul SQ 392 SINIST 0150 0825
- > DAY 8 Istanbul Singapore SQ 391 ISTSIN 1325 0445 +1
- > DAY 9 Singapore Kuala Lumpur SQ 104 SINKUL 0705 0810

*Flight details will be one of these 3 options, do please ask agent for which flight will be using for the date you selected.

*Flight itinerary may be different for some dates, do please ask agent for advice or confirmation.

REF CODE: RLH/W/9D7NTWS

*Raha Legacy Holidays Sdn Bhd Terms and Condition apply. Please refer at http://www.rahaholidays.com/termsconditions.html for more details.

RAHA LEGACY HOLIDAYS SDN BHD (COMP. NO: 973521-V KPL/LN: 6999 MATTA:4231) B-09-13A, i-SoVo, i-City, Persiaran Multimedia, Section 7, 40000, Shah Alam, Selangor













